VIII SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT
. 1. Scientific Research

2. Information Technology & E-Governance #
/Ecology & Environment

4. Forestry & Wildlife
Total -(VIII)
IX GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES
1. Secretariat Economic Services
2. Tourism
3. Census, Surveys and Statistics
4. Civil Supplies
5. Other General Economic Services:
(a) Weights & Measures
(b) District Planning / District Councils
(c) Others (to be specified)
Sub-Total (Other General Economic Services)
Total -(IX)
X SOCIAL SERVICES
1. General Education
(a) Elementary Education
(b) Literacy/Adult Education
(¢) Secondary Education
(d) Higher Education
Sub-Total (General Education)
. Technical Education
Sports
. Youth Services
Art & Culture
Sub-Total (Education)
6. Medical & Public Health
i) Primary Health Care
a) Rural
b) Urban
ii) Secondary Health Care
iii) Tertiary Health Care/Super Speciality Services
iv) Medical Education & Research
v) Training
vi) AYUSH
ix) ESI
x) Control of
a) Communicable diseases
b) Non-communicable diseases
xi) National Rural Health Mission
xii) Other Programmes
Direction & Administration
Sub-Total (Health)
7. Water Supply & Sanitation
(i) Rural Water Supply
(i1) Rural Sanitation
(iii) Urban Water Supply
(iv) Urban Sanitation
8. Housing (incl. Police Housing)
(i) Rural Housing
(ii) Urban Housing
9. Urban Development (incl. State Capital Projects & slum Area
Development)
10. Information & Publicity
11. Welfare of SCs, STs & OBCs
(i) Devlopment of SCs
(ii) Development of STs
(iii) Development of OBCs
Sub-Total (SCs. STs & OBCs)
12. Labour & Emplovment
A. Labour Welfare
i) Labour & Labour Welfare
ii) Social Security for labour
iii) Labour Education
iv) Rehabilitation of Bonded Labour
v) Child Labour
B. Employment Services
C. Craftsmen Training (.T.Ls) and Apprenticeship Training
Sub-Total (Labour & Emplovment)
12. Social Securitv & Social Welfare
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35.00

10.00
1298.00
1343.00

177.00
644.00

25.00
236.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
1082.00

2467.00
0.00
1508.00
638.50

995.00
137.50

266.00
6012.00

1111.00
6.00
0.00

1032.00
0.00
0.00

170.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

167.00

1218.00
0.00

2106.00

71.00
422.00

20.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.80

15.40

155.10
197.00
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