VIII	SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT	
	1. Scientific Research	35.00
	2. Information Technology & E-Governance #	
1 1	3. Écology & Environment	10.00
6	4. Forestry & Wildlife	1298.00
***	Total -(VIII)	1343.00
IX	GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES  1. Secretariat Economic Services	177.00
	2. Tourism	644.00
	Census, Surveys and Statistics	25.00
	4. Civil Supplies	236.00
	5. Other General Economic Services:	
	(a) Weights & Measures	0.00
	(b) District Planning / District Councils	0.00
	(c) Others (to be specified)	
	Sub-Total (Other General Economic Services)	0.00
	Total -(IX)	1082.00
X	SOCIAL SERVICES	
	1. General Education	2467.00
	(a) Elementary Education (b) Literary (Adult Education)	0.00
	(b) Literacy/Adult Education (c) Secondary Education	1508.00
	(d) Higher Education	638.50
	Sub-Total (General Education)	
	2. Technical Education	995.00
	3. Sports	137.50
	4. Youth Services	
	5. Art & Culture	266.00
	Sub-Total (Education)	6012.00
	6. Medical & Public Health	
	i) Primary Health Care	1111 00
	a) Rural	1111.00
	b) Urban	0.00
	ii) Secondary Health Care iii) Tertiary Health Care/Super Speciality Services	1032.00
	iv) Medical Education & Research	0.00
	v) Training	0.00
	vi) AYUSH	170.00
	ix) E.S.I	0.00
	x) Control of	
	a) Communicable diseases	0.00
	b) Non-communicable diseases	0.00
	xi) National Rural Health Mission	167.00
	xii) Other Programmes	107.00
	Direction & Administration Sub-Total (Health)	2486.00
	7. Water Supply & Sanitation	2754.00
	(i) Rural Water Supply	
	(ii) Rural Sanitation	
	(iii) Urban Water Supply	
	(iv) Urban Sanitation	1210.00
	8. Housing (incl. Police Housing)	1218.00 0.00
	(i) Rural Housing	0.00
	<ul><li>(ii) Urban Housing</li><li>9. Urban Development (incl. State Capital Projects &amp; slum Area</li></ul>	
	Development)	2106.00
	10. Information & Publicity	71.00
	11. Welfare of SCs, STs & OBCs	422.00
	(i) Devlopment of SCs	
	(ii) Development of STs	
	(iii) Development of OBCs	
	Sub-Total (SCs. STs & OBCs)	
	12. Labour & Employment	
	A. Labour Welfare	20.70
	i) Labour & Labour Welfare	0.00
	ii) Social Security for labour	0.00
	iii) Labour Education iv) Rehabilitation of Bonded Labour	0.00
	v) Child Labour	5.80
	B. Employment Services	15.40
	C. Craftsmen Training (.T.I.s) and Apprenticeship Training	155.10
	Sub-Total (Labour & Employment)	197.00
	12. Social Security & Social Welfare	

